AUG-27-200	07 12:06 FROM 2166214072	TO 15712730140 P.01
RM PTO-1595	112	CONTRONITY OUR FILE CCF-6680NP
ev. 6-93)	PAT	EN 13 ONE 1
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp	. 4/94) -	t the attended original documents or copy thereof.
b settings	rable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 o the Hono	party(ies)/Execution Dates:	2. Name and address
Jose L. Navia		Name: <u>The Cleveland Clinic Foundation</u>
xecution Date(s): A	pril 21, 2005	Street Address: 9500 Euclid Avenue
Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44195
Nature of conveya		1
	☐ Merger	
Assignment		}
Security Agreem		1
☐ Government Inte	Hest Assignment	1
☐ Executive Order	9424, Confirmatory License	
Name prev Reel 0197	Assignment to Correct the Assignor's viously recorded on August 17, 2007, 08, Frame 0452. Assignor(s) hereby is Corrective Assignment to re-record ont previously recorded under Real 019708, 52	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application	number(a) or parameter	in the execution date of the application is
If this docu	ment is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is
	Application No.(s): 11/037,499, filed January 18, 2005	B. Patent No.(\$):
:	nun lagoithba	nbers attached? Yes No
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<ol><li>Name and addr concerning doc</li></ol>	ess to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 was submitted and received August 23, 2007
Name:	Richard S. Wesorick	<u> </u>
Internal Addres	s: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,	Enclosed is a check for the amount indicated above.
1	<u>&amp; Tummino L.E.F.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address	: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	44114_1400	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Çleveları</u>		
Phone Numbe		a di Carita Leet A Numbers
Fax Number:	<u>(216) 621-4072</u>	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Williamore Expiration Date:
Email Address	s: <u>RWesorick@Tarolli.com</u>	Authorized User:
		b. Deposit Account No.: 20-0090 (charge for insufficient fees only)
,		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Signature:	1	August 23, 2007
Richard S V	Vesorick	Date
Name of Pe	rson Signing	uie
Reg. No. 4	0,8/1 inc	studing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11
	Total number of pages inc	Months days, and a

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 019753 FRAME: 0969

RICHARD S. WESORICK COMPANY ... 300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUILL 1700

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Flectronic Version v1.1

08/20/2007 500337411

	A9121011 4 11 1
Stylesheet	Version v1.1

ALIGNATES OF WALLET STATE.	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's Name previously recorded on Reel 019708 Frame 0452. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to re-record Assignment previously recorded under Reel 019708, Frame 0452.

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

CONTRACTOR		Execution Date
	Name	04/21/2005
L Navia		04/2 (/2003
Jose L. Navia		

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

<u> </u>	
Name:	The Cleveland Clinic Foundation
Street Address:	9500 Euclid Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PROFESSION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROFES	
Property Type	Number
	11037499
Application Number:	1103/463

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number

(216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

216.621.2234

Email:

AGalo@Tarolli.com Richard S. Wesorick

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CCF-6680NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Richard S. Wesorick

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCF6680NPAssignment#page1.tif source=CCF6680NPAssignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019753 FRAME: 0970**  source=CCF6680NPAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019753 FRAME: 0971

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jose L. Navia, of Shaker Heights, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, have made new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REPLACING A MITRAL VALVE AND AN AORTIC VALVE WITH A SINGLE HOMOGRAFT (generally referred to as CCF Project No. 03-393) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on January 18, 2005 under Serial No. 11/037,499;

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Jose L. Navia, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 11/037,499, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF its successors or assigns.

Signed at County of This

and State of

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

, 20 05 day of APRIL

Personally appeared before me Jose L. Navia to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

> MARY ANN MELJAC Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 10, 2009

Recorded in Lake County

PATENT REEL: 019753 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 08/27/2007**